OEPA
Taxa
Code

01801

05800
11120

21200

52001

52400

69400

71900

81400

West Creek Upstream of Broadview Road (Site #11)

River Mile:
Drainage Area:

Species
Turbellaria
Caecidotea sp
Baetis flavistriga
Calopteryx sp
Hydropsychidae
Hydropsyche sp or Ceratopsyche sp
Stenelmis sp
Tipula sp
Orthocladius sp
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West Creek Upstream of 1-480 (Site #9b)

River Mile: 2.40
Drainage Area: 8.0 miles?
OEPA
Taxa Qualitative Qualitative Pollution
Code Species EPT Taxa Taxa Tolerance

01801 Turbellaria

03600 Oligochaeta

05800 Caecidotea sp

11120 Baetis flavistriga y
21200 Calopteryx sp

22600 Enallagma sp

23900 Boyeria sp

27500 Somatochlora sp

52200 Cheumatopsyche sp

52430 Ceratopsyche morosa groug
69400 Stenelmis sp

71900 Tipula sp

81400 Orthocladius sp
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OEPA
Taxa
Code

01801

03600

05900

06201
11120

21200

52200

52450

52530

68501

89601

West Creek Downstream of Lancaster Drive (Site #8)

River Mile:
Drainage Area:

Species
Turbellaria
Oligochaeta
Lirceus sp
Hyalella azteca
Baetis flavistriga
Calopteryx sp
Cheumatopsyche sp
Ceratopsyche sparna
Hydropsyche depravata grou
Elmidae
Muscidae
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West Creek Upstream of Schaaf Road (Site #3)

River Mile: 0.40

Drainage Area: 13.2 miles?
OEPA
Taxa Qualitative Qualitative Pollution
Code Species EPT Taxa Taxa Tolerance
01801 Turbellaria y F
03600 Oligochaeta y T
05800 Caecidotea sp y T
06700 Crangonyx sp y MT
11120 Baetis flavistriga y y F
21200 Calopteryx sp y F
22300 Argia sp y F
22600 Enallagma sp y
23909 Boyeria vinosa y F
43300 Ranatra sp y F
52200 Cheumatopsyche sp y y F
52430 Ceratopsyche morosa groug y y MI
52450 Ceratopsyche sparna y y F
68501 Elmidae y
69400 Stenelmis sp y F
71900 Tipula sp y F
74100 Simulium sp y F
81400 Orthocladius sp y



